

Proclamation

November, 2018

Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Month

WHEREAS, the health of our community is part of the foundation for a caring and productive society, and our future rests with our ability to find cures for, and adequately treat individuals who are afflicted with a variety of illnesses including Pulmonary Hypertension; and,

WHEREAS, Pulmonary Hypertension is a rare lung disorder that historically has been chronic and incurable with a poor survival rate; and,

WHEREAS, early diagnosis can lead to early treatment and the possibility of improved quality of life and prolonged life; and,

WHEREAS, education can help with early diagnosis and funding for research can help find a cure; and ;

WHEREAS, the Pulmonary Hypertension Association of Canada is a federally registered charity established by patients, caregivers and health care professionals to empower the Canadian pulmonary hypertension community through support, education, advocacy, awareness, and research dedicated to improving the quality of life for all Canadians affected by pulmonary hypertension;

THEREFORE, I hereby designate that November, 2018 is **Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Month** in Leduc, Alberta.

Leduc City Council

- Beverly BeckettLars Hansen
- Glen FinstadTerry Lazowski
- Bill Hamilton
 - Laura Tillack



